TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, NT & SA, as Administrative Agent		01/03/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMBS CASINO, LLC	
Street Address:	3601 Prestwicke Drive	
City:	Edgewood	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1956172	LAS VEGAS CASINO
Registration Number:	1996554	WILD CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	377343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/

900069040 **REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0043**

Date:	02/06/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=377343#page1.tif source=377343#page2.tif source=377343#page3.tif source=377343#page4.tif source=377343#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0044

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

JMBS CASINO, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 3601 Prestwicke Drive, Edgewood, Kentucky 41017, executed a Trademark Assignment dated as of June 20, 2002 (as from time to time amended, the "Agreement") in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), which Agreement was duly recorded on June 24, 2002, at Trademark Reel/Frame 2530/0183 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[signature page follows]

-1-

W02-WEST:LJB\400139949.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0045 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 3 day of 5007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Opnna 7, Kentrough
Name: Downs F. Electrough
Title: Assistant Vice Provident

-2-

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

see attached

W02-WEST:LJB\400139949.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0047